

RESOLUTION ON THE APPOINTMENT OF THE CONTRACT AWARDING COMMITTEE

2020-031 IN VIVO ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT

Dr Joan X. Comella Carnicé, whose address is Barcelona, carrer Passeig Vall d'Hebron 119-129, 08035, from Barcelona, the holder of National ID No. 40881366Q, acting as the Director of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron -Institut de Recerca (VHIR), as the Contracting organism of the aforementioned foundation,

HEREBY DECIDES:

One. - To APPOINT the following as members of the contract awarding committee for the awarding of the contract the providing of an in vivo ultrasound imaging system that will be incorporated into the Preclinical Imaging Platform, located at Cellex building of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron-Institut de Recerca (VHIR):

APPOINTMENT	HOLDERS	SUBSTITUTES
President	Mr Xavier Bros Marín, Project Management and Finances Coordinator of the VHIR.	Ms Montserrat Abad de la Vega, Head of the Accounting and Income Unit
Member	Ms Sandra Almeida Duarte, Head of the Legal Unit of the VHIR.	Ms María de Vallés Silvosa, Director of the HR and Legal Unit of the VHIR.
Member	Dr. Marta Rosal Fontana, Coordinator CF-PC of the VHIR	Dr. Albert Altafaj Tardio, Head of Lab Animal Service- Rodent Platform of the VHIR
Secretary	Ms Ingrid Feliubadaló Díaz, Head of the Tenders and Procurement Unit of the VHIR.	Ms Anna Moya Arasil, Tenders and Procurement Unit.

Two. - To NOTIFY this appointment to the interested parties so that they may know that they shall shortly be notified of:

- (i) The opening of Envelope number 1, which will be held on the 8th of June 2020 at 9:15 am, in private session.
- (ii) The opening of Envelope number 2, which will be held on the 10th of June 2020 at 9:15 am, in private session.
- (iii) The opening of Envelope number 3, which will be held on the 22th of June 2020 at 9:15 am, in public session.

Barcelona, on the 19th of May 2020.

THE CONTRACTING ORGANISM Dr. Joan X. Comella Carnicé Director Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall d'Hebron – Institut de Recerca (VHIR).

Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron – Institut de Recerca (VHIR)